

7th Annual RAD BOWL-A-THON SPONSORSHIP PACKET August 3 | 11 a.m.-2 p.m.

Chandler AMF Lanes | 1900 N. Arizona Ave. Chandler, AZ 85224 480-963-0150

bowlathon.net/event/rad-bowlathon-2024

MISSION STATEMENT:

Recreation and Athletics for Individuals with Disabilities' (RAD) mission is to assist individuals with disabilities who want to participate in recreational, athletic, and social activities with financial support.

WHAT IS THE RAD BOWL-A-THON?

Brought to you by RAD in collaboration with Chandler Adaptive Recreation, the RAD Bowl-a-thon is one of designed to bring individuals with disabilities together for a fun day of bowling with friends and families.

The event will take place at the Chandler AMF Lanes and will include two hours of bowling and shoe rental. A raffle will be held with awesome prizes and a swag bag will be given to all registrants. Gifts will be awarded to participants who help solicit the most donations for the event.

HOW WILL YOUR CONTRIBUTION HELP?

The Bowl-a-thon raises funds to support RAD's mission of sponsoring participation in sports, dances, and special family events through the City of Chandler Adaptive programs. The motto, "RAD pays so others can play" reflects the commitment and integrity of its goal to enhance the quality of life for individuals with disabilities.

Sponsorships are available to provide ways to contribute, please refer to the Sponsorship Information page included in this packet to find out more!

THANK YOU!

On behalf of the participants, we thank you for supporting RAD, and the annual RAD Bowl-a-thon.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Collette Prather, City of Chandler 480-782-2709 (office) collette.prather@chandleraz.gov

Paul Tom, RAD Board Member 480-734-4653 24pht24@gmail.com

SupportRAD.org | #RADpaysUplay









7th Annual RAD BOWL-A-THON SPONSORSHIP PACKET August 3 | 11 a.m.-2 p.m.

Chandler AMF Lanes | 1900 N. Arizona Ave. Chandler, AZ 85224 480-963-0150

SPONSORSHIP REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Sponsorship may be paid online at: **bowlathon.net/event/rad-bowlathon-2024**

□ Perfect Game (\$1500 donation)

- Two (2) teams of six (6) bowlers each (two hours with shoe rental and t-shirts included, please indicate shirt sizes when registering teams)
- Recognition on social media and event pages
- Sponsor name or logo prominently displayed on RAD Bowl-a-thon t-shirt
- Sponsor name or logo prominently displayed at the event
- RAD swag bag for all team members
- An announcement of sponsorship throughout the event
- Table at the event

□ Spare (\$750 donation)

- One (1) team of six (6) players each (two hours with shoe rental and t-shirts included, please indicate shirt sizes when registering teams)
- Sponsor name or logo prominently displayed on RAD Bowl-a-thon t-shirt
- RAD swag bag for all team members
- An announcement of sponsorship throughout the event

□ Strike (\$1000 donation)

- Two (2) teams of six (6) players each (two hours with shoe rental and t-shirts included, please indicate shirt sizes when registering teams)
- Sponsor name or logo prominently displayed on RAD Bowl-a-thon t-shirt
- Sponsor name or logo prominently displayed at the event
- RAD swag bag for all team members
- An announcement of sponsorship throughout the event

□ Shirt Sponsor (\$250 donation)

- One (1) player (two hours with shoe rental and t-shirts included, please indicate shirt sizes when registering teams)
- Sponsor name or logo prominently displayed on RAD Bowl-a-thon t-shirt
- RAD swag bag

*Last day to secure sponsorships is July 20, 2024

Donations can also be mailed to:

Recreation and Athletics for Individuals with Disabilities | PO Box 7823 | Chandler, AZ 85246-7823

SupportRAD.org | #RADpaysUplay





